Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.
1
CS3111
Rev. 1.2
Revision History
Rev. No.              History                            Issue Date
Add Current Limit=300mA(Min.)
Delete TSOT-23-5 Package
Add SOT-23-5 Package
Modify Ordering information and
Marking information
Add Application Information
1.0 New issue Sep. 10,2012
1.1 May. 06,2013
 1.2 Add Output Type Code 4.0V Jan, 14,2014
Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.
2
CS3111
Rev. 1.2
300mA High-PSRR Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
General Description    Features
The CS3111 is a 300mA, low dropout and low noise
linear regulator with high ripple rejection ratio and fast
turn-on time. It has fixed output voltage ranging from
1.2V to 4.8V.
The CS3111 includes a voltage reference unit, an error
amplifier, resistor net for voltage setting, a current limit
circuit and a chip enable circuit. These ICs perform with
low dropout voltage and a chip enable function
(SOT-23-5L package only).
The CS3111 works well with low ESR ceramic capacitors,
suitable for portable RF and wireless battery-powered
applications with stringent space requirements and
demanding performance. It also offers ultra low noise
output and has low quiescent current.
Applications
� Portable Communication Equipment
� Battery-Powered Equipment
Functional Block Diagram
� VIN Range: 2.0V to 6.0V
� Low Dropout Voltage: 0.22V (Typ)
(VOUT= 3.3V, IOUT= 150mA)
� High Ripple Rejection: 65dB (Typ)(f=10KHz)
� Excellent Line Regulation: 0.01%/V(Typ)
� Output Voltage Accuracy: ±2.0%
� Low Supply Current: 25 µA (Typ)
� Standby Current: 0.01 µA (Typ)
� Over Current Protection
� Fixed Output Voltage: 1.2V ~ 4.8V
� Ultra Fast Transient Response
VREF
Current
Limit
VIN VOUT
EN GND
Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.
3
CS3111
Rev. 1.2
Ordering Information
Marking Information
Output Type Code
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
40: 4.0V
CS 3111 X XX
CS Brand Name Part Number Package Output Type
A：SOT-23-3L
B：SOT-23-5L
(Refer Table)
CA X XX
CS P/N Code Package Output Type
(Refer Table) A：SOT-23-3L
B：SOT-23-5L
Chiplus reserves the right to change product or specification without notice.
4
CS3111
Rev. 1.2
Pin Configuration
SOT-23-3L SOT-23-5L
Absolute Maximum Rating(Note 1)
�  Enable Voltage (VEN):                                                                                         【6.5V】
�  Power Input Voltage (VIN):                                                                                    【6.5V】
�  Storage Temperature Range (TSTG):                                                       【-65°C to +150°C 】
�  Maximum Junction Temperature (TJ):                                                                       【125°C】
�  ESD Rating:(Note 2)
HBM (Human Body Mode) :                                                                             【2KV】
MM (Machine Mode) :                                                                                 【200V】
Thermal Information
�  Thermal Resistance: (Note 3)
Junction to Ambient (θJA):
SOT-23-3L:                                                                                         【357°C/W 】
SOT-23-5L :                                                                                        【330°C/W】
Junction to Case (θJC):
SOT-23-3L:                                                                                         【100°C/W 】
SOT-23-5L :                                                                                        【100°C/W】
� Power Dissipation, PD @ TA = 25°C (Note 4)
SOT-23-3L :                                                                                         【280mW】
SOT-23-5L :                                                                                         【300mW】
3
GND
1 2
VOUT
VIN
3
GND
1 2
VOUT
VIN